Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 1
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096007 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000016762 Not applicable 4,518.08 uUsD
AFLAC
ATTN: RPS
1932 WYNNTON RD.
COLUMBUS
GA 31999
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127723 258439 Mar/01/2015 MARCH BILLING PERIOD 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Life Insurance Expense HR - Health Insurance Health Insurance Fund Base Program 4,518.08 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096008 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000001012 Not applicable 590.00 usD
AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC.
360 PRODUCTION DRIVE
SOUTH ELGIN
IL 60177-2637
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOP01 00127525 101473 Feb/14/2015 HONEYWELL RUBBER BOOT, HOODS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing FIRE - Operations General Fund Base Program 445.00 usD
1 Clothing FIRE - Operations Genera Fund Base Program 145.00 usD




Page No. 2

Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096009 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017906 Not applicable 64.00 USD
ALANIS, JUAN
6118 S. MAJOR
CHICAGO
IL 60638
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127724 702701 Feb/27/2015 REFUND PARKING PERMIT 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Parking Permits Parking Services Parking Fund Parking Permit Office 64.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096010 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000012237 Not applicable 1,003.20 UsSD
ALLIED BENEFIT SYSTEMS
200 WEST ADAMS, SUITE 500
CHICAGO
IL 60606
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127748 0000348322 Feb/17/2015 GROUP NO. A09105. FLEX & COBRA FEES 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Health Insurance Premiums HR - Human Resources Health Insurance Fund Base Program 1,003.20 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 3
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096011 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000001022 Not applicable 545.00 uUsD
ANDERSON ELEVATOR CO
2801 S. 19TH AVE
BROADVIEW
IL 60155
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127779 141928 Mar/26/2014 ELEVATOR TESTING@DOLE LIBRARY 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Genera Contractuals DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Dole Center 545.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096012 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000016876 Not applicable 86.78 usD
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
25259 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO
IL 60673-1252
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127780 2078945823 Mar/06/2015 LAUNDRY/UNIFORM SERVICE: FORESTRY 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Laundry Service DPW - Forestry Genera Fund Base Program 21.49 usD
1 Laundry Service DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Base Program 65.29 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 4
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096013 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000001030 Not applicable 9.00 uUsD
ARROW LOCKSMITH
321 MADISON
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127782 B101594 Jan/27/2015 KEYS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 9.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096014 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000016539 Not applicable 319.96 usD
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #891
7111 NORTH AVE.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127414 891-101476-01 Feb/18/2015 12V 65 FLOODED BATTERIES 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 159.98 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 159.98 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 5
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account:

FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096015 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001984 Not applicable 136.00 USD
BOUTET,SIMONE
C/O LAW DEPT
123 MADISON ST
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127659 03/04/2015 Mar/04/2015 REIMBURSEMENT FOR DOWNTOWN PARKING, FILING OF COUNTERCLAIM 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Legal Fees Liability Claims LEGAL - Risk Management Self Insured Retention Fun Base Program 136.00 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096016 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000002057 Not applicable 104.33 UsSD
BRISTOL HOSE & FITTING
P.0. BOX 92170
ELK GROVE
IL 60009
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOP01 00127793 3272696 Feb/18/2015 CUSTOM HOSES 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 104.33 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 6
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096017 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017381 Not applicable 1,140.00 USD
BROWN, STEPHANIE L.
8449 S. WOLCOTT AVE.
CHICAGO
IL 60620
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127725 02/23/15-03/04/15 Mar/04/2015 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - PUBLIC HEALTH SPECIALIST 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support HEALTH - Health Services Genera Fund Community Health 450.00 usD
2 Grant Contractuals HEALTH - Health Grants Teen Preg Prevent 2014-15 Base Program 300.00 usD
3 Grant Contractuals HEALTH - Health Grants IL Tobacco Free 2014-15 Base Program 390.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096018 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000016681 Not applicable 497.38 usD
BRUNNER, SUSAN
2401 SIMPSON ST.
EVANSTON
IL 60201
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127769 03/06/2015 Mar/06/2015 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- ADJUDICATION 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support Adjudication Genera Fund Base Program 497.38 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 7
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096019 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017907 Not applicable 75.00 USD
CENTENO, CHRISTINE
330 WASHINGTON BLVD, APT 3A
OAK PARK
IL 60304
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127728 696146 Feb/27/2015 REFUND PARKING PERMIT 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Parking Permits Parking Services Parking Fund Parking Permit Office 75.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096020 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001060 Not applicable 4,561.16 UsSD
CERNIGLIA CO
3421 LAKE ST
MELROSE PARK
IL 60160
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127642 15015 Feb/18/2015 WATER MAIN REPAIR@934 HAY ES 02/04/15 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 4,561.16 usD




Page No. 8

Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096021 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000008029 Not applicable 983.00 uUsD
CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
ATTN: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
200 SPANGLER AVE
ELMHURST
IL 60126
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127749 269029 Feb/18/2015 REPAIR OF FRONT DESK SET REMOTES 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 General Contractuals POLICE - Dispatch Enhanced E-911 Fund Base Program 570.00 usb
1 Repairs FIRE - Dispatch Enhanced E-911 Fund Base Program 208.00 usD
1 Repairs FIRE - Dispatch Enhanced E-911 Fund Base Program 205.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096022 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000003539 Not applicable 244.98 UsSD
CHICAGO UNIFORM COMPANY
550 W. ROOSEVELT RD.
CHICAGO
IL 60607
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127382 1-162346 Feb/15/2015 SHOES, GLOVES, HATS, EMBROIDERY 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing POLICE Genera Fund Support Services 244.98 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 9
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account:

FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096023 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000002585 Not applicable 181.67 UsD
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
688 INDUSTRIAL DR. ATTN: ROBERT SCHULT
ELMHURST
IL 60126
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127771 8771 20 119 0068357 Feb/27/2015 XFINITY TV 03/08/15-04/07/15@900 S. EAST 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Cable Television FIRE - Foreign Fire Insurance Foreign Fire Insurance Fun Base Program 181.67 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096024 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000011878 Not applicable 337.71 USD
COMED (6111)
P.O0. BOX 6111
CAROL STREAM
IL 60197-6111
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127794 1774051018 Feb/26/2015 ELECTRIC SERVICE 01/27/15-02/25/15@1180 SHUMPHREY ,STREETLIGHTS 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Electricity DPW - Street Lighting Genera Fund Street Lights Services 14.09 usD
1 Electricity DPW - Street Lighting Genera Fund Street Lights Services 10.29 usD
1 Electricity DPW - Street Lighting Genera Fund Street Lights Services 313.33 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 10
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096025 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001075 Not applicable 5,639.26 USD
COMED (6112)
PO BOX 6112
CAROL STREAM
IL 60197-6112
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127797 36071-71007 Feb/27/2015 ELECTRIC SERVICE - MASTER ACCOUNT 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Electricity DPW - Street Lighting Genera Fund Street Lights Services 5,639.26 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096026 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000008431 Not applicable 127.19 usD
CONCEPTS COMMUNICATIONS CO
380-A INTERNATIONALE DR
BOLINGBROOK
IL 60440
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127798 219834 Feb/20/2015 BLUE TOWELS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Fire Vehicle Maint Services 31.79 usD
3 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 31.80 usD
2 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 31.80 usD
4 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Other Vehicle Maint Services 31.80 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 11
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096027 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000016755 Not applicable 5,065.94 uUsD
COOK COUNTY COLLECTOR
COOK COUNTY DEPT. OF REVENUE, PARKI
25394 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO
IL 60673-1253
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127800 521225 Mar/09/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 PARKING LOT & GARAGE OPERATIONS TAX 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Cook County Parking Tax Liab Balance Sheet Parking Fund Balance Sheet 5,065.94 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096028 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017871 Not applicable 1,042.04 UsSD
CUSTOMER FEEDBACK SYSTEMS, LP
16600 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 419
DALLAS
X 75248
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127402 5803 Feb/17/2015 START UP FEE FOR SURVEY S 02/17/15-05/31/15 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support Village Manager's Office (VMO) American Express Points Base Program 1,042.04 usD



Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 12
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096029 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017908 Not applicable 9.00 USD
DAVIES, ROBERT
5N. 252 ELM RD.
WAYNE
IL 60184
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127730 6068 Feb/11/2015 REFUND HOLLEY COURT GARAGE OVERCHARGE 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Garage Fees Parking Services Parking Fund Holley Ct Parking Garage 9.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096030 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017098 Not applicable 1,425.00 UsSD
DEANO & SCARRY LLC
53 W JACKSON BLVD
STE 740
CHICAGO
IL 60604
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOP01 00127760 12441 Mar/05/2015 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Legal FeesLiability Claims LEGAL - Risk Management Self Insured Retention Fun Base Program 1,425.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001

PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 13
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096031 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000016492 Not applicable 992.00 UsD
DESPOTES, JOANNE
7757 VAN BUREN #516
FOREST PARK
IL 60130
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127819 02/22/2015 - 03/07/20 Mar/07/2015 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support HEALTH - Health Services Genera Fund Community Health 821.22 usD
2 Grant Contractuals HEALTH - Health Grants Cities Readiness Init 2014-1  Base Program 85.39 usD
3 Grant Contractuals HEALTH - Health Grants Public Health Emrg 2014-15  Base Program 85.39 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096032 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000001104 Not applicable 254.00 USD
DRESSEL'S ACE HARDWARE
1137 CHICAGO AVE
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127731 B41961 Feb/09/2015 SCREW DRIVERS, SOCKETS, BRASS PLUGS 0.00 UsD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies Parking Services Parking Fund Holley Ct Parking Garage 8.26 usD
1 Operational Supplies Parking Services Parking Fund Holley Ct Parking Garage 207.22 usD
1 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 20.94 usD
2 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Village Hall 17.58 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 14
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096033 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017598 Not applicable 3,872.23 USD
EDWIN HANCOCK ENGINEERING COMPANY
9933 ROOSEVELT RD
WESTCHESTER
IL 60154-2749
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127637 15-0157 Feb/18/2015 PHASE |1l CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING INSPECTION SERVICES THROUGH 1 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Project Engineering DPW - Capital Projects Capital Improvement Fund Ridgeland Ave Improvements 3,872.23 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096034 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017912 Not applicable 9.52 usD
FANNIE MAE
C/O FNMA, DANIEL FELTNER
17149 SOUTH PARK CENTER
STRONGSVILLE
OH 44136
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127871 0238000543-05 Mar/10/2015 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON FINALIZED WATER ACCOUNT@813 N. HARL 0.00 usbD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Utility Sales DPW - Water Water Fund Base Program 9.52 usD




Report ID: APY2001

PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 15
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096035 Mar/13/2015  RE Paid VOPO01 0000007712 Not applicable 7,292.59 usb
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516
P.O. BOX 802817
CHICAGO
IL 60680-2817
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127645 0126345 Feb/17/2015 WATER METER HEADS, COUPLINGS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
2 Operational Supplies DPW - Water Water Fund Water Service Calls 31.20 usD
1 Capital Improvements DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 4,281.17 usD
1 Capital Improvements DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 2,980.22 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096036 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000002842 Not applicable 87.18 usD
FOLEY, PATRICK J.
C/O POLICE DEPT.
123 MADISON
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOP01 00127750 03/04/2015 Mar/04/2015 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing POLICE Genera Fund Support Services 87.18 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 16
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096037 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001732 Not applicable 173.19 USD
FREEWAY FORD STERLING TRUCK SALES |
8445 45TH STREET
LYONS
IL 60534
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127829 456515, CM456515 Mar/05/2015 MAP SENSOR, TURBO FEED GASKET, DRAIN KIT 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 96.24 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Serve 76.95 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096038 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000003361 Not applicable 94,280.00 usD
G.A. PAVING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
344 TRINITY LANE
OAKBROOK
IL 60523
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127734 2 Feb/03/2015 SNOW REMOVAL 02/03/2015 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Genera Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund On Street Parking 15,360.00 usD
1 Genera Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund On Street Parking 16,100.00 usD
1 Genera Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund On Street Parking 19,700.00 usD
1 Genera Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund On Street Parking 19,900.00 usD
1 Genera Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund On Street Parking 4,820.00 usD
1 General Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund On Street Parking 18,400.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 17
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096039 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000016618 Not applicable 36.00 UsD
GALLAGHER, BRYAN J.
37 WASHINGTON BLVD.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127733 702477 Feb/27/2015 REFUND PARKING PERMIT 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Onstreet Parking Permits Parking Services Parking Fund Parking Permit Office 36.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096040 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000001152 Not applicable 337.00 USsD
GRAINGER
DEPT . 801549411
PALATINE
IL 60038-0001
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127670 9665330958 Feb/12/2015 MOTOR OIL 0.00 UsD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 14.82 usD
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 85.28 usD
1 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 201.74 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Fire Vehicle Maint Services 35.16 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 18
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096041 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000013168 Not applicable 840.00 uUsD
GRANICUS
P.O. BOX 49335
SAN JOSE
CA 95161
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127397 62192 Feb/15/2015 MONTHLY MANAGED SERVICES FEE - VOP TV ONLINE 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support Communication Genera Fund Base Program 840.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096042 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001948 Not applicable 2,769.50 UsSD
HASTINGS AIR ENERGY CONTROL
5555 S. WESTRIDGE DRIVE
NEW BERLIN
Wi 53151-7900
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127676 154979 Feb/09/2015 REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR PLYMOVENT SY STEM 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Property Repair DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 2,769.50 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 19
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096043 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000013891 Not applicable 282.52 uUsD
HAWK CHRYSLER, DODGE, JEEP
7911 W. ROOSEVELT RD.
FOREST PARK
IL 60130
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127431 97197 Feb/18/2015 LEFT FRONT DOOR FRAME MOULDING 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 63.52 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 219.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096044 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000008617 Not applicable 265.36 usD
HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD
P.0. BOX 91036
CHICAGO
IL 60693-1036
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127677 D447153 Jan/15/2015 FIRE HYDRANT REPAIR PARTS 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 265.36 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 20
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096045 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000001750 Not applicable 735.47 uUsD
ICE MOUNTAIN SPRING WATER
P.O. BOX 856680
LOUISVILLE
KY 40285-0680
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127870 15B8106458766 Mar/03/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 ICE MOUNTAIN WATER DELIVERY 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Water Charges DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Village Hall 735.47 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096046 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000012127 Not applicable 120.00 usD
IPIA
133 S. SEYMOUR
MUNDELEIN
IL 60060
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127663 MAY 8, 2015 Mar/03/2015 CONTINUING EDUCATION PROGRAM: STEPHEN WITT 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Conferences Training DCS - Permit Processing Genera Fund Base Program 120.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 21
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096047 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000002059 242.60 uUsD
J.G. UNIFORMS
5949 W. IRVING PARK RD.
CHICAGO
IL 60634
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127658 36197. Feb/13/2015 POLO SHIRTS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing POLICE Genera Fund Support Services 69.70 usD
1 Clothing POLICE General Fund Field Services 172.90 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096048 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001755 201.44 UsSD
JACK'S
6642 W. 26TH STREET
BERWYN
IL 60402
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127679 61572 Feb/20/2015 VALVE TURNER REPAIR 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 201.44 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 22
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096049 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000016459 Not applicable 119.00 uUsD
JAMES, KARLA
4504 PARK
BROOKFIELD
IL 60513
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127740 696132, 21158 Feb/27/2015 REFUND PARKING PERMIT & TRANSPONDER DEPOSIT 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Parking Permits Parking Services Parking Fund Parking Permit Office 99.00 usD
2 Parking Keycard Deposits Balance Sheet Parking Fund Balance Sheet 20.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096050 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000012522 Not applicable 7.44 UsD
KELLER HEARTT CO INC.
4877 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE
CHICAGO
IL 60674
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127839 0228448-IN Feb/19/2015 SHELL ZONE MULTI-VEH AF 0.00 UsD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Lubricants DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 7.44 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 23
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096051 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000002266 Not applicable 884.68 uUsD
KIEFT BROTHERS INC.
75 REMITTANCE DR. DEPT 6034
CHICAGO
IL 60675-6034
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127681 208770 Feb/13/2015 RUBBER GASKETS, RUBBER REPAIR COUPLINGS 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Sewer Water Fund Sewer Collection 884.68 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096052 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000016854 Not applicable 290.00 usD
KRONOS
P.O. BOX 84578
BOSTON
MA 02284-5748
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127869 10924032 Feb/18/2015 APPLICATION CONSULTANT 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Software Finance American Express Points Base Program 290.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 24
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account:

FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096053 Mar/13/2015  RE Paid VOPO01 0000017671 Not applicable 65.00 usb
KUTZ, BRYON
C/O ENGINEERING
123 MADISON ST.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127816 10300 Mar/11/2015 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ADA TRANSITION PLAN TRAINING: KURTZ & POWE 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Conferences Training DPW - Capital Projects Capital Improvement Fund Base Program 65.00 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096054 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001624 Not applicable 375.00 usD
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MGMT/ACCURINT
P.O. BOX 7247-6157
PHILADELPHIA
PA 19170-6157
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127593 3090183085 Feb/28/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 CONTRACT SERVICE 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Books & Subscriptions LEGAL - Law General Fund Base Program 375.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 25
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096055 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000001209 Not applicable 356.48 UsD
LOGSDON OFFICE SUPPLY
1055 ARTHUR
ELK GROVE VILLAGE
IL 60007
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127336 0934064-001 Feb/16/2015 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Office Supplies Development Customer Services Genera Fund Base Program 7.59 usD
1 Office Supplies FIRE - Admin General Fund Base Program 133.17 usD
1 Office Supplies Development Customer Services Genera Fund Base Program 18.68 usD
1 Office Supplies Finance Genera Fund Accounting Services 197.04 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096056 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000007412 Not applicable 2,400.00 UsD
LUPEI, ROGER PH.D
1024 NORTH BLVD SUITE #37
OAK PARK
IL 60301
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127768 03/04/2015 Mar/04/2015 INDEPTH PSY CHOLOGICALS - FIREFIGHTERS/PARAMEDICS 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Employee Physicals HR - Human Resources Genera Fund Employment 2,400.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 26

DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096057 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000015269 Not applicable 204.97 USD

MCCLOUD SERVICES
1635 NORTH LANCASTER ROAD

SOUTH ELGIN
IL 60177-2703
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127682 10681225 Feb/20/2015 PEST CONTROL @207 GARFIELD 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 General Contractuals DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 60.77 usD
1 General Contractuals DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 60.77 usD
1 General Contractuals DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 83.43 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096058 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001570 Not applicable 222.00 usD

MENARDS-MELROSE PARK
8311 W. NORTH AVE
MELROSE PARK

IL 60160
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127686 95590 Feb/20/2015 MOVER'SDOLLY, PAIL, SHEETING PANEL 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Sewer Water Fund Water Supply 79.36 usD

1 Operational Supplies DPW - Forestry Genera Fund Base Program 142.64 usD



Report ID: APY2001

PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 27
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096059 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000016356 Not applicable 13.05 USD
MICHALAK, CLIVE
177 N. GROVE #E1
OAK PARK
IL 60301
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127741 204294 Feb/20/2015 REFUND AVENUE PARKING GARAGE SHORTCHANGE 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Garage Fees Parking Services Parking Fund The Avenue Garage 13.05 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096060 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000014113 Not applicable 4,907.89 UsSD
MIDWAY BUILDING SERVICES
1915 W. HUBBARD ST.
CHICAGO
IL 60622
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127689 7059 Jan/27/2014 SNOW REMOVAL 1/25/15-1/27/15, WORK ON 1/19/15 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
3 Genera Contractuals DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 526.30 usD
5 Genera Contractuals DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Intermodal Station 87.72 usD
1 Genera Contractuals DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Village Hall 877.16 usD
2 Genera Contractuals DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Dole Center 175.43 usD
4 Genera Contractuals DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Fire Department 87.72 usD
1 General Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund Holley Ct Parking Garage 3,153.56 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 28
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096061 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001234 Not applicable 275.00 usD
MILITARY AND POLICE SUPPLY,INC
7351 MADISON STREET
FOREST PARK
IL 60130-1543
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127753 26772 Feb/19/2015 BALACLAVA MASK, FACE MASK 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing POLICE Genera Fund Field Services 25.00 usD
1 Clothing POLICE General Fund Support Services 195.00 usD
1 Clothing POLICE Genera Fund Field Services 10.00 usD
1 Clothing POLICE Genera Fund Support Services 45.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 29
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account:  FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096062 Mar/13/2015  RE Paid VOPO01 0000001160 Not applicable 3,427.85 usbD
MOHR, H.J. & SONS CO.
915 S. MAPLE
OAK PARK
IL 60304-1893
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127690 163628 Feb/15/2015 EMERGENCY SNOW REMOVAL ASSISTANCE 02/04/15 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support DPW - Street Services General Fund Snow Ice Control Mangt 1,005.00 usb
1 External Support DPW - Street Services General Fund Snow Ice Control Mangt 993.75 usb
1 Roadway Maintenance DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 408.00 usb
1 Roadway Maintenance DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 232.00 usb
1 Roadway Maintenance DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 417.60 usb
1 Roadway Maintenance DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 171.50 usD
1 Roadway Maintenance DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 200.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096063 Mar/13/2015  RE VOPO01 0000001243 Not applicable 676.75 usbD
MR MAT
10351 S MICHIGAN
CHICAGO
IL 60628
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127743 M289825,M290079,M2 Jan/31/2015 M290338,M290468,M290602. MATS@HOLLEY CT 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 General Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund Holley Ct Parking Garage 50.50 usD
2 Genera Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund Holley Ct Parking Garage 626.25 usD



Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER

Page No. 30

Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM

Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account:

FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096064 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000006429 Not applicable 167.98 usD
MURPHY, MICHAEL
C/O POLICE
123 MADISON ST.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127757 03/04/2015 Mar/04/2015 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing POLICE General Fund Field Services 167.98 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096065 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000009139 Not applicable 27.66 usD
MYERS TIRE SUPPLY DIST. INC.
24377 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO
IL 60673-1243
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127843 51201570 Feb/17/2015 TIREVALVE TR572 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Fire Vehicle Maint Services 9.22 usD
2 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 9.22 usD
3 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Other Vehicle Maint Services 9.22 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 31
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096066 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000011879 Not applicable 352.60 uUsD
NAVMAN WIRELESS NA LP
DEPT CH 19371
PALATINE
IL 60055-9371
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127692 90492148 Feb/20/2015 AIR TIME PROVISION 02/20/15-03/19/15 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support DPW - Street Services Genera Fund Snow Ice Control Mangt 324.60 usD
1 External Support DPW - Street Services General Fund Snow Ice Control Mangt 28.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096067 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000004686 Not applicable 167.31 UsD
NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC.
P.O. BOX 4250
UTICA
NY 13504-4250
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127694 901290819 Feb/12/2015 WORKMAN SHOCK ABSORB/LYNARDS 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Forestry Genera Fund Base Program 167.31 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 32
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096068 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001977 Not applicable UsD
O'HERRON,RAY CO. INC.
PO BOX 1070
DANVILLE
IL 61834-1070
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127485 1508932-IN Feb/16/2015 M2 SMITH & WESSON C122S 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing FIRE - Admin Genera Fund Base Program 196.43 usD
1 Clothing POLICE General Fund Field Services 169.97 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096069 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000013821 Not applicable UsD
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
P.O. BOX 9464
SPRINGFIELD
MO 65801-9464
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127695 3366-103975 Feb/24/2015 FRONT BRAKE ROTORS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 111.68 usDb
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 14.60 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 40.58 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 33
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account:

FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096070 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000001269 Not applicable 7,400.00 UsD
OAK PARK AREA ARTS COUNCIL
123 MADISON ST
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127661 JANUARY 2015 Feb/27/2015 GENERAL SERVICES 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support DCS - Business Services General Fund Base Program 7,400.00 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096071 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000013695 Not applicable 866.66 usD
PARAMONT ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
232085 MOMENTUM PL
CHICAGO
IL 60689-5311
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127698 S700358402.05 Feb/20/2015 BULBS 0.00 USsD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
4 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Fire Department 86.67 usD
3 Building Materias DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 259.99 usD
1 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance General Fund Village Hall 433.33 usD
2 Building Materias DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Dole Center 86.67 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 34
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096072 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000017905 Not applicable 323.68 uUsD
PARKVIEW UNITED PRESBYTERIAN
641 S. OAK PARK AVE.
OAK PARK
IL 60304
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127668 0311000083-00 Mar/03/2015 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON WATER ACCOUNT @641-643 S. OAK PARK 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Utility Sales DPW - Water Water Fund Base Program 323.68 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096073 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000003384 Not applicable 1,258.66 UsD
PCC COMMUNITY WELLNESS CENTER
14 W. LAKE ST.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127818 609 Mar/02/2015 MARCH 2015 MEDICAL CONSULTATION 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Grant Contractuals HEALTH - Health Grants Local Health Protect 2014-1  Base Program 656.25 usD
2 Grant Contractuals HEALTH - Health Grants Public Health Emrg 2014-15  Base Program 602.41 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 35
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096074 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000001858 Not applicable 13.37 uUsD
PIERITZ BROS. INC.
401 SOUTH BLVD
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127825 6649 Feb/11/2015 RECEIPT BOOKS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Forestry Genera Fund Base Program 13.37 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096075 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000005001 Not applicable 360.00 usD
POLFUS, EDWARD
521 BEACH AVE.
LAGRANGE PARK
IL 60526
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127763 03/2015 Mar/05/2015 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support Adjudication Genera Fund Base Program 180.00 usD
1 External Support Adjudication Genera Fund Base Program 180.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 36
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096076 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001791 Not applicable 84.48 USD
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC-962
DEPT CH 10660
PALATINE
IL 60055-0660
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127826 51917974 Feb/20/2015 OXYGEN & ACETYLENE TANK RENTALS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
2 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 21.12 usD
4 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Other Vehicle Maint Services 21.12 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Fire Vehicle Maint Services 21.12 usD
3 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 2112 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096077 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000010640 Not applicable 375.00 usD
PREMIER CAR WASH
901 S. HARLEM
FOREST PARK
IL 60130
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127699 289 Feb/15/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 CAR WASHES 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
2 External Support DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 15.00 usD
1 External Support DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 340.00 usD
3 External Support DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Other Vehicle Maint Services 20.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 37
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096078 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000003038 Not applicable 488.00 USD
PRINTING STORE INC.
621 MADISON ST.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127475 75244 Feb/18/2015 NO PARKING SIGNS 0.00 uUsD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Forestry Genera Fund Base Program 488.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096079 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000017006 Not applicable 212.98 usD
PRO CHEM, INC.
P.O. BOX 1309
ALPHARETTA
GA 30009-1309
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127827 0565216-IN Feb/17/2015 CAPTURE 0.00 UsD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 212.98 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 38
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096080 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000002106 Not applicable 439.92 uUsD
QUILL CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 37600
PHILADELPHIA
PA 19101-0600
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127588 1677715 Feb/20/2015 MESH OFFICE CHAIRS 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Repairs FIRE - Operations Genera Fund Base Program 439.92 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096081 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000001579 Not applicable 825.00 usD
R & L MAINTENANCE
324 LAKE ST.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127822 8098 Jan/19/2015 INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL@201 SOUTH BLVD 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Building Maintenance DPW - Building Maintenance Capital Bldg Improvements  Base Program 825.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 39
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096082 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000016345 Not applicable 243.12 uUsD
RAMSAY, ERICA
C/O POLICE DEPARTMENT
123 MADISON ST.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127857 03/11/2015 Mar/11/2015 REIMBURSEMENT FOR IN-SERVICE TRAINING SUPPLIES 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Office Supplies POLICE General Fund Base Program 243.12 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096083 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001569 Not applicable 394.99 UsSD
RASENICK'S
3940 N. CICERO AVE
CHICAGO
IL 60641
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOP01 00127700 17349 Feb/18/2015 SAFETY SHOES- WALSH 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing DPW - Water Water Fund Base Program 94.99 usD
1 Clothing DPW - Water Water Fund Base Program 300.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 40
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096084 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000011997 Not applicable 150.00 USD
RED WING SHOE STORE
4852 N. HARLEM AVE
HARWOOD HEIGHTS
IL 60706
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127821 1290000006050 Dec/29/2014 SAFETY SHOES - FENWICK 0.00 uUsD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Clothing DPW - Water Water Fund Base Program 150.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096085 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000012780 Not applicable 535.64 usD
REDMOND, DARLENE
2901 S. KING DR, SUITE 614
CHICAGO
IL 60616
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127860 03/11/2015 Mar/11/2015 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE - ADJUDICATION 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support Adjudication Genera Fund Base Program 535.64 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 41
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096086 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000014459 Not applicable 484.00 UsD
RINKS, JESSICA
7209 JACKSON BLVD
FOREST PARK
IL 60130
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127745 01/14/2015 - 02/18/20 Feb/18/2015 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - FARMER'SMARKET MANAGER 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support HEALTH - Farmer's Market Farmers Market Com Base Program 484.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096087 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000001185 Not applicable 350.77 USsD
RIZZA, JOE. FORD
2100 S HARLEM AVE
NORTH RIVERSIDE
IL 60546
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127702 472284 Feb/24/2015 DRIVER'S SEAT BOTTOM CUSHION 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 108.29 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 52.48 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 190.00 usD



Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 42
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096088 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000014545 Not applicable 9,756.02 UsD
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
& TAYLOR LTD
55 W. MONROE ST, SUITE 800
CHICAGO
IL 60603-5144
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127585 259963 Feb/20/2015 JANUARY 2015 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Externa Support LEGAL - Law General Fund Base Program 2,725.52 usb
2 Legal FeesLiability Claims LEGAL - Risk Management Self Insured Retention Fun Base Program 7,030.50 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096089 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000002267 Not applicable 203.07 usD
ROYAL PIPE & SUPPLY CO.
2400 LAKE STREET
PO BOX 1527
MELROSE PARK
IL 60160
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127704 $1378845.001 Feb/13/2015 RODDER CABLE, FAUCET CARTRIDGE 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 110.89 usD
1 Building Materials DPW - Building Maintenance Genera Fund Public Works Center 92.18 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 43
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096090 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000001321 Not applicable 130.89 uUsD
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT
9525 W. IRVING PARK RD
SCHILLER PARK
IL 60176
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127467 2313227 Feb/18/2015 RAKE HANDLES, POLESAW SCABBARD, HEAD ADAPTER, RAKE 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Forestry Genera Fund Base Program 130.89 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096091 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017893 Not applicable 89.00 usD
RYBA, JACKI
353 S. HARVEY AVE.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127550 701604 Feb/24/2015 REFUND TRANSPONDER DEPOSIT 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Parking Permits Parking Services Parking Fund Parking Permit Office 89.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 44
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096092 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000011245 891.99 uUsD
SAFARILAND (FORENSICS SOURCE)
13386 INTERNATIONAL PKWY
JACKSONVILLE
FL 32218-2383
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127758 115-023969 Feb/17/2015 RED BOX SEALING TAPE 0.00 uUsD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies POLICE Genera Fund Base Program 891.99 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096093 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017239 285.88 UsSD
SAFELITE AUTO GLASS
PO BOX 633197
CINNCINNATI
OH 45263-3197
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127706 06105-240398 Feb/11/2015 WINDSHIELD REPAIRS - UNIT #160 0.00 UsD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 78.93 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 206.95 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 45
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096094 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017909 Not applicable 50.00 USD
SAGER, ANGELA
1025 N. EUCLID AVE.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127746 P10189175 Mar/01/2015 REFUND PARKING CITATION 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Parking Fines POLICE Genera Fund Field Services 50.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096095 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000011814 Not applicable 1,015.15 UsSD
SANTANNA ENERGY SERVICES
26697 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO
IL 60673-1266
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127814 INV003208065 Mar/01/2015 GAS SERVICE 02/01/15-02/28/15@127 LAKE 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Natural Gas DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 1,015.15 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 46
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096096 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000001487 Not applicable 41.32 uUsD
SCHAUER'S ACE HARDWARE
7449 W. MADISON
FOREST PARK
IL 60130
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127707 342195 Feb/19/2015 ADHESIVES, CAULK & SEALANT 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
2 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 10.33 usD
4 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Other Vehicle Maint Services 10.33 usD
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Fire Vehicle Maint Services 10.33 usD
3 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 10.33 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096097 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000017514 Not applicable 3,969.96 UsD
STANLEY CONSULTANTS, INC.
8501 W. HIGGINS RD, SUITE 730
CHICAGO
IL 60631-2801
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127708 0173854 Feb/05/2015 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- WATER RATE STUDY 09/28/14-01/24/15 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support DPW - Water Water Fund Base Program 3,969.96 usD



Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 47
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096098 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000005743 Not applicable 750.00 USD
SUBURBAN LABORATORIES
1950 S. BATAVIA AVE, SUITE 150
GENEVA
IL 60134
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127709 120242 Feb/16/2015 WATER TESTING 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Genera Contractuals DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 255.00 usD
1 Genera Contractuals DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 255.00 usD
1 Genera Contractuals DPW - Water Water Fund Water Supply 240.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096099 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001372 Not applicable 85.72 usD
TERMINAL SUPPLY CO
P.O. BOX 1253
TROY
Mi 48099
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127713 89165-00 Feb/19/2015 PINS, CONNECTORS 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations Genera Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 85.72 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 48
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096100 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000006184 Not applicable 630.00 USD
TETRA TECH EM INC.
P.O. BOX 901642
DENVER
CO 80291-1642
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127712 50883412 Jan/23/2015 PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES:BUILDING DEMOLITION@260 M 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Capital Improvements Finance Madison Street TIF Fund Base Program 630.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096101 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000011696 Not applicable 10,550.00 usD
THRIVE COUNSELING CENTER
120 S. MARION ST.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127759 1134 Mar/01/2015 CRISIS SERVICES 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Genera Contractuals POLICE Genera Fund Support Services 10,550.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 49
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096102 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000016885 Not applicable 41.05 uUsD
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, USA
P.O. BOX 436357
LOUISVILLE
KY 40253
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127666 11681834 Feb/26/2015 MONTHLY COPIER MAINTENANCE 01/29/15-02/28/15 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Equipment Rental FINANCE - Purchasing Genera Fund Central Services 41.05 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096103 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000008470 Not applicable 2,599.29 UsSD
TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES
P.O. BOX 790448
ST. LOUIS
MO 63179-0448
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO01 00127764 273762633 Mar/02/2015 2 COPIER DRAWERS 0.00 usb
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Equipment Rental FINANCE - Purchasing Genera Fund Central Services 182.91 usD
1 Equipment Rental FINANCE - Purchasing Genera Fund Central Services 2,416.38 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 50
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096104 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000006400 Not applicable 1,105.00 USD
TOTAL PARKING SOLUTIONS
2721 CURTISS ST.
DOWNERS GROVE
IL 60515
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127747 102901 Feb/24/2015 MARCH 2015 WEB OFFICE MONITORING 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Genera Contractuals Parking Services Parking Fund Holley Ct Parking Garage 1,105.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096105 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001385 Not applicable 249.60 usD
TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION
31W351 NORTH AVE.
WEST CHICAGO
IL 60185
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127714 82451 Feb/16/2015 LIME GREEN CONES 0.00 UsD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Sign Replacement DPW - Street Services Genera Fund Pavement Management 249.60 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 51
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096106 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000017730 Not applicable 452.40 uUsD
U.S. LEGAL SUPPORT INC.
MITE/IL RECORDS
P.O. BOX 4772-42
HOUSTON
TX 77210
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127761 469975 Feb/13/2015 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Legal Fees Liability Claims LEGAL - Risk Management Self Insured Retention Fun Base Program 452.40 usb
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096107 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO01 0000001642 Not applicable 10,714.00 USD
VISIT OAK PARK
1118 WESTGATE
OAK PARK
IL 60301
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127660 MARCH 2015 Mar/01/2015 DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDING 0.00 USD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support Development Customer Services General Fund Base Program 10,714.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 52
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096108 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000010196 Not applicable 300.00 UsD
VISUAL IMPACT MEDIA LLC.
1016 NORTH BLVD.
OAK PARK
IL 60301
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127664 133228 Jan/16/2015 NOTABLE DISPLAY 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Special Events Village Manager's Office (VMO) Genera Fund Base Program 300.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096109 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOP01 0000017910 Not applicable 7,227.00 UsD
VME DESIGN SERVICES
190 PLANTERS ROW
GENEVA
IL 60134
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127715 VOP-15-1 Jan/12/2015 COUNCIL CHAMBERS HEATING ANALYSIS,STUDY REPORT & SITE SURVEY 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Building Maintenance DPW - Building Maintenance Capital Bldg Improvements  Base Program 1,755.00 usD
1 Building Maintenance DPW - Building Maintenance Capital Bldg Improvements  Base Program 5,472.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 53
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096110 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001618 Not applicable 1,721.70 USD
WASHINGTON,CARRIE BELLE
18600 PINE LAKE DRIVE
TINLEY PARK
IL 60477
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127762 03/2015 Mar/05/2015 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 uUsD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 External Support Adjudication Genera Fund Base Program 1,147.80 usD
1 External Support Adjudication General Fund Base Program 573.90 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096111 Mar/13/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000001679 Not applicable 6,674.99 UsSD
WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY OF AURORA
P.O0. BOX 50
AURORA
IL 60507-0050
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127717 0255278 Jan/27/2015 FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS 0.00 usD
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 4,157.99 usD
1 Operational Supplies DPW - Water Water Fund Water Distribution 2,517.00 usD




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 54
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015

Bank Account:

FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096112 Mar/13/2015  RE Paid VOP01 0000001412 Not applicable 266.00 usD
WEDNESDAY JOURNAL, INC
141 S. OAK PARK AVE.
OAK PARK
IL 60302
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127718 02/11/15 Feb/11/2015 ACCOUNT#062695-00013. PUBLIC NOTICE:INSTALLATION OF PEDESTRIAN S 0.00 usD
DistLn#  Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Legal Postings and Doc. Fees DPW - Capital Projects Capital Improvement Fund Base Program 126.00 usD
1 Legal Postings and Doc. Fees DPW - Capital Projects Capital Improvement Fund Base Program 140.00 usD
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096113 Mar/13/2015  RE Paid VOPO01 0000001822 Not applicable 290.72 UusD
WHOLESALE DIRECT INC.
5620 W. 65TH ST.
CHICAGO
IL 60638
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127721 212994 Feb/19/2015 HALOGEN BULBS, CAM BUCKLETIE 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
2 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 12.31 usb
2 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Police Vehicle Maint Services 49.40 usb
4 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Other Vehicle Maint Services 49.40 usb
4 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Other Vehicle Maint Services 34.25 usb
1 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Fire Vehicle Maint Services 12.30 usb
3 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 34.26 usb
1 V ehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Fire Vehicle Maint Services 49.40 usD
3 Vehicle Equipment Parts DPW - Fleet Operations General Fund Pub Wks Vehicle Maint Servc 49.40 usb
Total Requirements for Bank Account FRSTM FSTM 5050006289 231,867.22 uUsD



Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 55
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM

Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960

Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015




Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 56
DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: OAKPK
Pay Cycle Sequence: 960
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/12/2015
Total Requirements for Currency UsD 231,867.22 UsD
Pay Cycle: QUICK1
Pay Cycle Sequence: 1,421
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/09/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096005 Mar/09/2015 RE Paid VOPO0O1 0000017911 Not applicable 617.00 USsD
PAPERCUT SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL PT
12655 SW CENTER ST, SUITE #450
BEAVERTON
OR 97005
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127766 68527 Mar/06/2014 PAPERCUT NG:ADDISIONAL 50 USER,UPGRADE:V.15 W/ASSURANCE & SUP 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Software License Updates Information Technology Genera Fund Program Maintenance 617.00 usD

Total Requirements for Bank Account FRSTM FSTM 5050006289

617.00 uUsD



Report ID: APY2001 PeopleSoft Accounts Payable Page No. 57

DETAILED CHECK REGISTER Run Date Mar/12/2015
Run Time 11:26:07 AM
Pay Cycle: QUICK1
Pay Cycle Sequence: 1,421
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/09/2015
Total Requirements for Currency UsD 617.00 UsD
Pay Cycle: QUICK1
Pay Cycle Sequence: 1,422
Pay Cycle Run Date: Mar/11/2015
Bank Account: FRSTM FSTM 5050006289
Payment Ref Date Handling Status Remit To Routing Remit Bank Account Payment Amt
00096006 Mar/11/2015 RE Paid VOPO1 0000011731 Not applicable 2,718.56 UsSD

ILLINOIS WORKERS COMPENSATION COMMISS
100 W. RANDOLPH STE. 8-329 C/O FISCAL O

CHICAGO
IL 60601
Unit Voucher ID Invoice Number Invoice Date Voucher Comments Discount Taken
VOPO1 00127809 07/01/2014 - 12/31/20 Dec/31/2014 IL WORKERS'S COMP COMMISSION RATE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 usb
Dist Ln # Account Department Fund Program Net Amount
1 Workers Comp Claims LEGAL - Risk Management Self Insured Retention Fun Base Program 2,718.56 usD
Total Requirements for Bank Account FRSTM FSTM 5050006289 2,718.56 usD
Total Requirements for Currency UsD 2,718.56 uUsD

End of Report



